

VERDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.A. BROWN & SON, INC.

215 MILL STREET FAIRMONT, WV 26554

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

PAGE	
	1

ggardenande	ODNICOGOODAADOBONDENOCATIO	*
JOHN	ABBOTT	

\$H + P TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

304-558-2544

DATE PRIN	TED	TE:	RMS OF SAI	( <b>p</b> )	SHIP VIA	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	<b>7</b> 7	).B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/19/									- TREIGHTHENING
BID OPENING DATE		08/29/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME D	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	MITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	R .	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST V	IRGINI	NG DI A NAT	VISIO IONAL	T FOR QUOTA N IS SOLIC: GUARD, DIV	ITING I	OF ENGI	NEERING	
	ALL LA RENOVA	ABOR, M ATE THE	ATERI LOWE	ALS, R RAN		ENT NE			
		ORY ON 8/9/20			KINGWO	RMORY F	ROAD V 26537		
	,		CHARL 1203 Charl (304)	ESTON VIRGI ESTON 343-	BLUEPRINT NIA STREET, WV 25301 1063		FAINED B	<b>Y</b>	
0001	GENERA	1 L CONS	LS TRUCT:		968-42		*** 9	SEE АТТАСН	ED BID FORM
	EXHIBI								
	WITHIN IS REC	XXXX EIVED.	CALENI UNLE	DAR DA	S CONTRACT MYS AFTER T THERWISE SP WILL BE C	HE NOT	ICE TO F	PROCEED FULLY	
SIGNATURE	F)MI	E.		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	PHONE	ortions 4-363-4500	) DATE	9/4/07
THE TICE PR	ESIDE	AT FEI	55-0	561024					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND ADI	DRESS IN	SPACE AB	OVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



**MODZEM**<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEFK8020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.A. BROWN & SON, INC. 215 MILL STREET FAIRMONT, WV 26554 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ven ven	RMS OF SALE	SHIF	**************************************	0	
07/19/			3716	V.In.	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2007	1	BID	OPENING TIME OF	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO:	ITEM NI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROCEED.					
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	WAGE RATES: THE HIGHER O RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRG WAGE RATES A	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	DEPARTMI OR PRESTI 21-5A, E	ENT OF L ON COUNT T, SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE Y, PURSUANT (PREVAILING	
;	ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM PERTAINING T	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	EPT FOR ED IN TH ARCHIT	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS' COM A CERTIFICATI			IS REQU IPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT		ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) INSURAN OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF O THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REQ	GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, THE	LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM	' INSURA THERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
·	FURNISH PROOF	OF BUILDE	ERS RISK 6 OF THE	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
SIGNATURE		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
NTLE	FEI	N .		<u> </u>		



## Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DEFK8020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
G.A. BROWN & SON, INC.
215 MILL STREET
FAIRMONT, WV 26554

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRIN			140.05.04	o		33 <b>35 3</b> 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1		
-00000000000000000000000000000000000000		k=r	IMS OF SAL	<u>-</u>	SHIP	VIA		OB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		09/20/	2007		1	770	ODENTHO	TIME	
		08/29/		CAT			OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
					<u> </u>				
	(XX) B	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE O	F WEST V	IRGINIA	, SHALL BE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	DASAB	ID BOND.	THE S	UCCESSFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PE	RFORMANC	E BOND	AND LABOR	1
					OF THE			ONTRACT. IED CHECK,	
	TRREVO	CARLE	FTTE	B UE	CREDIT,	JKM UP A	FUDNICH	IED DV A	,
:	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHORI	ZED TO D	O BUSTN	ESS IN THE	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	. A LET	TER OF C	REDIT S	UBMITTED	
	IN LIE	U OF A	PERF	DRMAN	CE AND LA	ABOR & M	ATERIAL	BOND WILL	_
					OJECTS UI				
	OR BUS	INESS	CHECK	SARE	NOT ACC	CPTABLE	IN LIE	U OF THE	
	BOND.	, עמטט ו	PERF	UKMAN	CE BOND,	UR LABU	R AND MA	ATERIAL	
	DUND.	1							
	( ) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	2) YEAR	MAINTE	NANCE BOND	
ļ	COVERI	NG THE	ROOF	ING S	YSTEM WIL	L BE A	REQUIRE	MENT OF	
	THE SU	CCESSF	JL VE	. אסמו					
	DE44 *					ŀ			
	REV. 1	1/00							
		-							
	EXHIBI	т 7		[					
		-	-	İ		-			
þ	DOMEST	IC ALUM	IINUM,	GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PUE	BLIC WOR	RKS	
ļ	PROJEC	TS							
[.		222	<u> l</u>						
ŀ	IN ACC	UKDANCE	: WITH	WES	VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19-1 E	Т.,	
	SEW., I	TION. R	EPATR	LI FR	PROVEMENT	DE MATA	KECUNS! ITENANCE	RUCTION,	
F	PUBLIC	WORKS,	WHER	E THE	COST IS	MORE TH	IAN \$50.	000 AND,	
	IN THE	CASE D	F STE	EL DI	NLY, WHER	E THE CO	ST OF S	TEEL IS	
ŀ	10RE TI	HAN \$50	,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 10	,000 PO	UNDS OF	
1	STEEL /	ARE REQ	UIRED	, THE	STATE W	ILL ACCE	PT ONLY	' ALUMINUM	
ĮG	LASS,	אט STE	EL PR	וסטעטי	S PRODUC	ED IN TH	IE UNITE	D STATES	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONE	OITIONS		
GNATURE					,	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEIN	i				ΔΡΩ	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION CE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
G.A. BROWN & SON, INC.

215 MILL STREET FAIRMONT, WV 26554

\$# |-| TO DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI	YTED	TEF	MS OF SA	E	SHIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS	
07/19						<u> </u>			200000
BID OPENING DATE		08/29/	2007	·	B :	I D	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>			
	IN ADD	TTION.	TTEM	SOF	MACHINEDV OD E	ווח	IPMENT PURCHAS		
	FOR US	E AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC WORKS	ор. Н2	ALL BE MADE OF	E 1/2	
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	. GLA	SS OR STEEL. I	INI	ESS THE COST OF	_	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50.000 DR	1 F	SS THAN 10,000		
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC W	vor	KS PROJECTS.		
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR STEE	EL	PRODUCTS MAY B	E	
							PRODUCTS IS FO		
	J	UNREAS	- 1	_	UCH COST IS UN	IRE	ASONABLE IF IT	IS	
	20% OR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BID PRIC	Έ	FOR FOREIGN MAI	DE	
	PRUDUC	IS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC ALUMINUM,	G	LASS OR STEEL		
	PRUDUL	IS IU	BE SU	PALTE	D OK PRODUCED	ΙN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	L	
	DEPART	MENT OF	S ARE	A", A	OBETCH BRODUCT S DELINED BY I	HE	UNITED STATES		
	ONIVI	F DOME	STIC	וומחסם	CTS ARE 30% OR	<b>.</b>	MAY BE SUPPLIED	D	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE ED	SEICH	MADE PRODUCTS	F1	DKE UTQUEK IN	į	
				TE TON	HADE ! NUDUC!S	.			
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTRACT		NDER THE ABOVE	Í	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER OF	TH	E SPENDING UNIT	т	
	DETERM	INES T	AT TA	HERE	EXISTS A BID F	OR	LIKE FOREIGN		
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS OF	R STE	EL THAT IS REA	SO	NABLE AND LOWER	र	
	THAN T	HE LOWE	EST B	to do	MESTIC PRODUCT	s,	THE SPENDING		
	OFFICE	MAY RE	EQUES	Γ, IN	WRITING, A RE	EV	ALUATION AND		
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	.OWES	F BID FOR SUCH	D	DMESTIC PRODUCT	rs	
					ATE IN THEIR B				İ
	SUPPLY	TNG FOR	EIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR	S	TEEL.		
	REV. 3	/88							
			}	İ					
	EXHIBI <sup>-</sup>	г 9	1						
	<b></b>								ĺ
	NOTICE	FOR IS	SUANC	E & /	CKNOWLEDGEMEN	ТС	F CONSTRUCTION		
	PROJECT			ł	<b></b>				
	THE ARC	HITECT	/ENGI	NEER	AND/OR AGENCY	SH	IALL BE REQUIRE	D	
				SEEBEVA	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	COM	OFFICING		57755
SIGNATURE	<u></u>	<u></u>			TELEPHONE		DA	TE	2333
CET F					Ì		i		



### Request for Quotation

DEFK8020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.A. BROWN & SON, INC. 215 MILL STREET FAIRMONT, WV 26554 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

O7/19/2007 BDOPENMODATE: 08/29/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 08/29/2007  TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING THE SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHI	> VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.			00/20/	2007			n T D	ODENTHO TIME	
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTILES THAT HAVE PROCUED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALBIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DICUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUMS) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.						TENE			
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:  (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAVS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM (S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	LUNE	GUA	X 11 1 1	0.00	NO	LEMIN	OWBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNI
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.  (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.									
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.		AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST D ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PRO ARDED TO THE ARCH ENDUM TO	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN	OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STAT GINEER SHALL A	GS TE
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.		INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NEC ENDUM SH	ESSARY, OULD BE	EXTEND THE BID	
EXHIBIT 10  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED  ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO  MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.		BIDDERS DIVISION THAT SHALL EXCEPT SOLE PO	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AF ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY / BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO T RULES DRIGINAL ADDENDU N ADDEND	HE STAT AND RE BIDDIN M DOCUME UM THAT	E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED  ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO  MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	:								
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.				OWLE	OGEME	чт			
		ADDENDL	JM(S) A	ND H	VE MA	ADE THE I	NECESSAR IFICATIO	Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE   DATE	SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR			DATE
TITLE FEIN			[p=P-1k	ŀ					// 1/ <b>=</b>



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

al-a

DEFK8020

PAGE

 いいりょうこう	CORRESPO	NIDENO E C	TAATTEN	DOM OF
 1001100	2010H) HUIL G	TAR PIECE	10 11 15 14	TION YOU

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.A. BROWN & SON, INC. 215 MILL STREET FAIRMONT, WV 26554

DIV ENGIN	NEERING	\$ 6	FACI	LITIES
NATIONAL	GUARD	ARM	10RY	
240 ARMY	ROAD			

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	i e	о в	- l FB	EIGHT TERMS
07/19/										
BID OPENING DATE		08/29/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	1
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				***********						
	ADDENI	DUM NOS	• •							
	NO. 1	•	JULY	4, 20	7					
			AUGUST	23.	 2007					
	NO. 2	•			• • • •					
-	NO. 3	•			• • • •					
	ND. 4				٠					
	NO. 4	*	• • • • • •		• • • •					
	NO. 5	•	• • • • • •		• • • •					
	I UNDE	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECET	PT በF 1	LHE	
					SE FOR RE					
			W / 5	Sol	THE STATE OF THE S					
	/	A.A.A.		110		sı	GNATURE			
,	G.A.	. BROWN	SON,	INC.						:
(	/	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • •	• • • •	• • • • • • • •		MPANY			
	SEP	г. 4, 20	?7			DA	TE			
	REV. I	1/96	-							
		.17 /6	}			,				
			CUN	IIRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
					DE 21-11-					
	ſ	,	,		RFORM CON				16	
					. THE WE OWERED TO					
	LICENS	E. AP	LICAT	IONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	RS LICEN	SE MAY	BE	
					WEST VIR					İ
	CAPITO 25305.				ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	- 1	CHARLES	TON, WV		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	PMS AND CON	DITIONS	DA	TE	
						ELEFRONE		JJA	15	
TILE		FEII	N				ADD	RESS CHANG	SES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

6H-p

DEFK8020

AG	<b>F</b> izic
 200	<u> </u>
	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
G.A. BROWN & SON, INC.
215 MILL STREET
FAIRMONT, WV 26554

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

		. 4000000000000000000000000000000000000					•		
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
07/19/ BID OPENING DATE		08/29/	2007			DTD	ODENTIAL TIME	03.700%	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNU		OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
FUAL		W. 11.	O.O.	NO.	HEMINO	WEEN	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
	LIFOT .	1700747		T					
					DE 21-11- INCLUDE 1				
		E NUMB				THE CUNT	RACIONS		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME.		G.A. BROWN	& SON,	INC.		
	CONTRA	CIURS	NAME:	• • •	11170	7675		••••	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	. : wvol	)7675 •••••			
	L								
							TO FURNISH A		
	4	HASE O				ISE PRIU	R TO ISSUANCE	UF	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	THE ME	CT VID	CTNITA	0.7.4.7	- 00DE - 1				
							NG DIVISION RU ROVIDED IN	ULE	
							THE PURCHASING	G	
			THE S	DLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS	·	
:	PROCUR	EMENT.							
	ΔΝΥ ΤΝ	FORMAT	TON P	20710	FN IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MANUALS, (	np	
							HICH CONTRADIO		
	OR ALT	ERS THE	E INF	DRMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE SOURCES		
	1		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID AND OF NO		
	EFFECT	•	i i						
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	IE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	ES	1
			Y PR	TECT	IDN, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS AUTOMATI	I –	-
		NULL A	מע מו	ID, A	ND IS TER	MINATED	WITHOUT FURTH	IER	
	ORDER.			{					
	REV. 1	/2005							
		}		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	HMS AND CON	DITIONS		200000
IGNATURE				or rates 11 flex (\$		TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEI	ν				ADDDESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-



### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEFK8020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE G.A. BROWN & SON, INC. 215 MILL STREET FAIRMONT, WV 26554

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

07/19/200 DPENING DATE: LINE	07   08/29/	2007		1		1		
***********************	<u> </u>			. t	777	ODENTHO TE	345 03	7004
EINE	SALIS COUNTY		CAT			OPENING TI		:30PM
	QUANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PR	CE	AMOUNT
l								
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NO	TICE			:	
A S	SIGNED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			•
			į.					
	1	1		INISTRATI	ON			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN		IVISI	ON				
			TON S	TREET, EA	ST			
				5305-0130				
THE	RID SHOU	ום כח	ΝΤΔΙΝ	THIS THE	OFMATIO	N ON THE F	ACE DE	
	ENVELOPE						ACL DI	
SEA	VED BID					-		
вич	ER:		ل	OHN ABBOT	T			
REQ	). No.:		D	EFK8020				
RTD	OPENING I	DATE:	8	/29/2007-				
				,, 2001				
BID	OPENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM				
DI E	ACE DON'T	ne	EAV N	HMDED TH	CACE IT	IS NECESS	4 D.V	
	CONTACT Y					15 NECESS	AKY	
				304-366-9	į.			
PIF	ASE PRINT	OP T	VDE N	AME OF DE	DEUN TU	CONTACT		
	CERNING TH			ANC OF TE	KSUN IU	CONTACT		
				JAMES E.	BROWN, I	VICE PRES	DENT	
					====			
URE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	DATE	
	FEI							



MODIZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ω±-₽

ō

DEFK8020

PAGE

	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O	~
AUUDESS UUDDE	OLOMOCIACE TO HETERAIOH O	г
		_

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
G.A. BROWN & SON, INC.
215 MILL STREET
FAIRMONT, WV 26554

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP V	(IA		FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/19/							2-1-1-1-1-1			
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/29/	2007				BID	OPE	NING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HTTY .	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUM	MBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EI	ND OF	RFQ	DEFK8	020	***** TOTAL:	1,360,429.44
			:							
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SI		RMS AND CON ELEPHONE	DITION	S DATE	
TILE		FEIN	4						ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### SECTION I - BASE BID AND ADDITIVES

Dated:	SEPT.	4,	2007	
(Bidder to i	rsert date b	id su	bmitted)	

#### SUBMITTED BY:

G.A. BROWN & SON, INC. (hereinafter called "Bidder")

West Virginia Contractor's License Number: WV 007675

For:

CAMP DAWSON RANGE RENOVATIONS

KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA

#### **QUALIFICATIONS OF BIDDER:**

The Bidder certifies that he has performed similar work for at least five (5) years and if requested will provide documentation on jobs and locations.

#### SUBMITTED TO:

The State of West Virginia (hereinafter called "Owner")

The Bidder, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the Work and the Contract Documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, Specifications, and any Addenda or Clarifications issued, hereby proposes to furnish all material, labor, tools, taxes, transportation and expendable equipment necessary for the satisfactory and complete renovation of Small Arms Ranges 3-5a at Camp Dawson per the design documents at Camp Dawson Collective Training Center, Kingwood, WV in every detail, all in full accordance with, and in conformity to, the Contract Documents, for the stipulated sums as follows:

#### BASE BID:

For the Sum of Ine million three hundred Disty thousand, four hundred twenty

(The Base Bid is the summation of items as specified in Section II of the Revised Bid Form.)

#### ADDITIVES:

The stated Base Bid is subject to the following additions or deductions for Additives which the Owner may select. ('Provide' means 'furnish and install.' Include in bids below all related coordination and modification requirements associated with the Work of each Additive.)

Additives.		
ADD the sum of:	Jour hundred twenty Thousa	and more hundred theree
and 87	00	(\$ 420,903.87).

If awarded contract on Base Bid, I (we) agree to perform the work to completion and ready for operation and use no later than 120 calendar days from Notice to Proceed. Total liquidated damages are \$1,250.00 first day and \$1,150.00 per day thereafter for work not completed after contract completion date.

For the purpose of this contract, one calendar day is counted from midnight to midnight and also any part of that 24-hour day period shall be counted as one calendar day.

The Bidder certifies that this bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or with any competitor. The Bidder agrees that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and to waive any formalities in the bidding. The Bidder agrees that this bid shall be good and binding and may not be withdrawn for a period of 90 days.

The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: (Please list by number and date.)

#1 7-24-07	#2 8-23-07		
SIGNATURE OF		By:	Morrow
Firm: G.A. BRO		- By./	
Address: 215 MI	LL STREET	_ (Title: _	VICE PRESIDENT
Address: FAIRMO	NT, WV 26554	Phone:	304-363-4500
Address:	,	Fax:	304-366-9456
Tax Cert#: 55-0	561024		

END OF SECTION I

	~
•	_
•	_
•	_
4	^
٠	,,
1	-
4	
	~
	~
4	J.
-	-
Ĺ	
_	_
_	
L	L
=	
-	-
15	2
	-
-	L
4	-
€	
-	_
C	n
- 3	
- 2	~
-	
•	٦
•	_
-	حدث
L	_
Г	
-	~
<	1
	<u> </u>
4	<b>S</b>
4 / 1	<b>₹</b>
	₹ >
	₹ 2
	<b>ゼ&gt;</b> つア
	<b>ダクフ</b>
	せ へつ ここ
STORE I	
S CIAL	せ ここして
	ALCO VA
	としているとなっていると
	T KENOVA
	T KILZOVA
STORE L	タンしょしょうしょうしょう
	ひし スロアつくみ
	コンコン ピンコン コンコン コンコン
ANCIAL LOS	マクロ スロア コウィ
	マンコピ アロア マンマ
STOTAL LOTT	せくしょしょ ゴラスイ
STOTAL LOTTE	サンクロ アロア マング
	ダイフクロ イロアしくか
	アタアの アロア アンタイ
STORE LONG	TANDE KENOVA
	マンクロ アロアつくか
	ア スタフロロ スロフロンス
	ドス アタフロコ アロアロック
	アンフレビ アロアファイ
	アンフレビ アロアファイ
STORES LONG OF STREET	シロス スタンのに スロンしょく
	WER KANGE KENOVA
STORES LONG CLASS	7~11 アイフロ アロフ 2~1
	りくしん スタンらに スロンりくみ
	LOWER RANGE RENOVA

					では、これにはなるとはないのでは、		する こことのないであることがない
	SECTION II - BID ITEMS AND UNIT (	COSTS					
NO.	ltem	QTY	UNIT	Э	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
	, and the state of						
SI I WORK	IRK 1 MOBII (DEMOBII	00 1	ď	ď	44 200 0000	e	44.200.00
	2 GENERAL CONST ADMIN	1.00	3 2	9 69	80,000,000	<b>&gt;</b> 69	80,000,00
	3 QUALITY CONTROL	1.00	S	s	2,750,0000	8	2,750,00
_	4 GAS LINE RELOCATION	1.00	r <sub>S</sub>	မှာ	2,750,0000	\$	2,750.00
	5 DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES	1.00	LS	ઝ	54,700,0000	8	54,700.00
	6 SITE PREPARATION	1.00	LS	\$	18,150,0000	\$	18,150.00
		1.00	r.s	ક	14,575.0000	s	14,575.00
	8 ROCK REMOVAL/SURF.SMOOTHING	1.00	SJ	v vi	17,325.0000		17,325.00
		1.00	S		132,000.0000	V9 25	132,000,00
	_	7000.00	λS	8	2.2000	\$	15,400.00
	_	5.00	ဍ	€ (	2,640.0000	\$	13,200.00
	12 KEVEGE ATION LYPE II	5.00	ک کا	, <del>,</del>	2,750,0000	ء ۾	5,500.00
		94.00	E E	9 65	310.0000	9 ec	29 140 00
-	15 RANGE FLAGPOLE	2.00	EA	G	8,600,0000	S	17,200,00
1	16 SIDEWALK	100.00	SΥ	\$	61,2500	\$	6,125.00
		1200.00	NT	8	29.5400	\$	35,448.00
_	- 1	500.00	Z	တ	33,0000	s	16,500.00
	•	200.00	Z	တ	24.2000	8	12,100.00
7		4000.00	λS	တ	1.3800	8	5,520.00
. \	21 CPOC TARGET EMPLOEMENTS	1.00	2	<u>ب</u>	226,820.0000	<b>59</b> 6	226,820.00
1	_[_	00:-	3 0	9 6	2,300,0000	9 6	2,200,00
3 0		15.00	S T	9 4	5.056.0000	e e	75 840 00
		1.00	rs LS	S	10,615,0000	<b>.</b>	10.615.00
2		1.00	S	ક	6,600.0000	\$	6,600,00
2	1 1	40.00	님	\$	324.5000	\$	12,980.00
2	28 36" RCP	130.00	느	တ	174.3500	တ	22,665,50
S		374.00	<b>5</b>	နှ	159.5000	S	59,653,00
اری	_	00.009	뜨	တ	49.5000	S	29,700.00
اری		272.00	느	8	82,5000	8	22,440.00
	32 24" HDPE	288.00	<u></u>	<u>چ</u>	98.7300	\$	28,434,24
ی اد		9.00	E L	e A	0000.488	<b>,</b>	8,415,00
ع اد	- 1	- 00	ă c	A 6	440.0000	e e	440.00
7	35 OF IT ET PROTECTION	10.00	ξ L	a e	9 750 0000	ρU	0,430,00
ا اود		22.00	3 4	9 6	242,0000	9 0	42 584 QO
, ,		1183.00		9	64 9000	) (C)	76.776.70
(13)	39 TYPE 3 DITCH	650.00	4	ဗ	75,9000	တ	49,335.00
4	40 TYPE 5 DITCH	915.00	上	8	48.4000	\$	44,286.00
4	41 UNDER DRAIN (3' X 3') 6" PVC	100.00	늬	s	22,0000	\$	2,200.00
	AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF						
					SUBTOTAL	æ	1,215,299.44

				が発生など	<b>医主要医院</b>		是不是不会的人。 1000年的
42 G	42 GAS SERVICE - DELETED ADDM#2	0.00	ST			DELETED	ED
43 EI	43 ELECTRIC SERVICE	1.00	rs	\$ 42	42,570,0000	-	42,570.00
				S	SUBTOTAL	8	42,570.00
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O						
	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PE						
BUILDINGS	TENERS TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE						
44 RA	44 RANGE TOWERS	2.00	EA		0000.096	S	71,920,00
45 RA	45 RANGE TOWER 5a RENOVATIONS	1.00	rs T	3C	30,640.0000 \$	\$	30,640,00
	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T						
	1,117,111			S	SUBTOTAL	\$	102,560.00
	- manufacture			В	BID TOTAL	S	1,360,429.44
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O						
ADDITIVE BID ITEMS	ITEMS						
46 FC	46 FOXHOLES	32.00	EA	\$	3,610,2000	8	115,526.40
47 CC	47 CONVOY FIRING LANE	167.00	λS		116,3600	S	19,432.12
48 2"	48 2" FORCEMAIN	100.00	느	\$	17.3300	•	1,733.00
49 LIF	49 LIFT STATION	1.00	rs P		38,115,0000	\$	38,115,00
50 2"	50 2" WATER LINE	100.00	占	\$	17,6000	8	1,760,00
51 P	51 PRECAST LATRINE	1.00	LS		57,347,0000	8	57,347,00
	LATRINE FOUNDATION	1.00	LS		17,504.0000	8	17,504.00
- 1	SHED & BEAR TARGET SYS, FOUND.	325.00	SΥ	\$	261.1500	8	84,873,75
54 C	CONCRETE PADS	324.00	SΥ	\$	261.1500	8	84,612,60
						8	
				ADD	ADDITIVE BID	\$	420,903.87
	. TO THE PARTY OF			ITEN	ITEMS TOTAL		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O						
	TOTAL COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF TH						
	THE PARTY OF THE P						
							70700



## Request for Quotation

SH-P

ð

DEFK8020

PAC	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.A. BROWN & SON, INC. 215 MILL STREET FAIRMONT, WV 26554

DIV ENGI	<b>NEERIN</b> @	€ &	FACI	LITIES
NATIONAL	GUARD	ARI	10RY	
240 ARMY	ROAD			

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATE PRIN	TED		RMS OF SA	u E		SHIP VIA		ļ.	O B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/			000000000000000000000000000000000000000		•					- The state of the
BID OPENING DATE		08/29	/2007		<u> </u>		BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	Q	UANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ΠE	M NUMBER			TPRICE	AMOUNT
				ADDE	NDUM #	01				
				}						
	THIS	ADDEND	UM IS	ISSUE	D TO CI	HANGE	THE	PRE-BID	DATE AND	
	ITWE	TO 8/1	6/2007	; 2:0	O PM.					
										and the same of th
									RECE	INED
										- 0007
									AUG 0	1 2007
										A CON INC
									G.A. BROWN	I & SON, INC.
:				_						
001			LS		968-42					
,,,,,		1	LJ		766-42					
	GENER	AL CONS	TRUCT	ION				-		
GNATURE				OEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FO	TELEPH		DIHONS	DATE	
TILE		lei	EIN							
		ľ	T					ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for PEON Quotation

nus	۷4	ZUUT	ひと・プスト制	7001/00
				######################################

	300,1200,000,01200,01	*,
ЛОНИ	ABBOTT	
304-	558-2544	

TYPI		DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITI A NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD KINGWOOD, WV 26537 341-6368							ES					
DATEPBINT	ED	TE	MS OF 6A	<b>E</b>	0000.000000	SHIP)	VIA			FOR		·	FRE	GHT TERMS
08/23/	2007					<u> </u>	1996 95000000							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/04/	2007				В	ID	OPENI	NG T	IME	0 1	130PM	
ene	CLUAN	any.	UOP	CAT		ITEM NU	MBER			UNITP	BICE			AMOUNT
					100000000000000000000000000000000000000		- Name of the Control				*************	336 (356 (356)		
1														
				ADDE	NDUM	#02								
-	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	р то	CLAR	RIFY.	MO	DIFY.	ADD	TO,			
	AND/OR													
	FOR QU	DTATIO	N SPE	CIFIC	ATION	NS, A	ND T	O C	HANGE	THE	BID			
	OPENIN	G DATE	TO 9	/4/07	; 1:3	30 PM	١.							

ATTACHMENT: ADDENDUM #2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TILE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### BID BOND

KNO)	WALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we	the undersigned	G. A.	Brown & Son, Inc.	
of _	- • • •	Wes	t Virginia	, as Princip	pal, and Fidelity and Deposit Comp	any o
Maryland of	Baltimore	Maryland	, a corporation	organized and	d existing under the laws of the State o	f
Maryland	with its principal off	ice in the City ofB	altimore, MD	, as Surety	, are held and firmly bound unto the St	ate
of West Virgini	ia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Perc	ent of the Amount B	Bid (\$	- 5% ) for the payment of w	hich.
well and truly t	o be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, ac	dministrators, (	executors, successors and assigns.	
					tled to the Purchasing Section of the	
Department of Camp Daw	Administration a certain son Lower Range F	n bid or proposal, attac Renovation Project	t, RFQ # DEFK8	ade a part her	reof, to enter into a contract in writing for	ж
NÓW	THEREFORE,					-
(b) In hereto and sha agreement cre	all furnish any other bon	oted and the Principal and and insurance required the fact that this control and agreed that	ured by the bid or a	proposal, and null and void.	ordance with the bid or proposal attach shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain it and all claims hereunder shall, in no e	n full
way impaired o	Surety, for the value reco or affected by any exten fany such extension.	eived, hereby stipulate ision of the time within	es and agrees that which the Obligee	the obligation: may accept s	s of said Surety and its bond shall be in such bid, and said Surety does hereby	1 00
IN WI	ITNESS WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and Surety hav	e hereunto set the	eir hands and s	seals, and such of them as are corpora	tions
have caused th	heir corporate seals to b	e affixed hereunto an	d these presents to	o be signed by	their proper officers, this	
	August					
Principal Corp	orate Seal			G. A.	Brown & Son, Inc.	<del></del>
		·		Ву	(Must be President or Vice President)	
				4	VCE President (Title)	
Surety Corpora	ate Seal			Fidelity a	nd Deposit Company of Maryla (Name of Surety)	and
				1	Standing	2
					Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by M. P. HAMMOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does have by make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, of Moneta, Virginia, its true and lawful agent and Attorney in-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed, anything all bonds and undentificings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of Baselphresents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been tilly executed and accounted ged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltingia. May have proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of A. L. STANCHINA, dated June 14,2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby feathly that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Large of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 28th day of July, A.D. 2004.

Lie D. Barof

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Eric D. Barnes

Assistant Secretary

M. P. Hammond

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore State of Maryland

## FOR YOUR PROTECTION, LOOK FOR THE ZURICH WATERMARK

On this 28th day of July, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came M. P. HAMMOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

CHAPPELL CORPY PUBLIC

Dennis R. Hayden

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 1, 2009

#### EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this 29th day of August, 2009.

Assistant Secretary

Gugt. Muny

RFQ No. DE	FK8020
------------	--------

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	G.A. BROWN & S	ON, INC		
Authorized Signature		EN MANUEL STATES	Date: 9/4/07	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revi	1 Jane			
_ (				